Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution Commending **Peter Collazo** upon his Retirement after 16 Years of Service with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

WHEREAS, Deputy Peter Collazo began his career with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office on July 26, 2004, as a Recruit Deputy after being honorably discharged from the United States Army; he served three years to include a tour in the Persian Gulf War from October 1990 through January 1991; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Peter Collazo was sworn in by Sheriff Mike Kanalakis after completing the South Bay Regional Public Safety Consortium Police Academy on May 18, 2005; he was assigned to the Corrections Operations Bureau for his entire tour of duty with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office; over his sixteen years of dedicated service, he served under three Monterey County Sheriffs: Mike Kanalakis, Scott K. Miller and Steve Bernal; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Peter Collazo performed admirably in his law enforcement career; he worked a variety of positions in the Corrections Operations Bureau where he gained experience and provided care and service to the inmates confined to the Jail; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Peter Collazo received a memo of appreciation on November 10, 2008, for his efforts in processing approximately 50 arrestees during a mass arrest of individuals at a large house party; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Peter Collazo received an award for Deputy of the Month from the Deputy Sheriff's Association for May 2017 for his continued dedication and strong work ethic; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Peter Collazo performed exceptionally as a Deputy Sheriff throughout his sixteen years of service where he was well respected and exceeded performance standards in all aspects of his duties; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all residents thereof, acknowledges, commends and thanks **Deputy Peter Collazo** for his sixteen years of exemplary public service to the residents of Monterey County, as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors wishes him success, health, and happiness in all future endeavors and much joy in this well-deserved retirement.		
AYES:		

NOES:	
ABSENT:	
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true c	ervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By